900222844 05/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parish Capital Advisors, LLP		04/02/2012 LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAY	LIMITED LIABILITY
			PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	StepStone Group LLC
Street Address:	505 5th Avenue
Internal Address:	17th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2951818	PARISH CAPITAL	
Registration Number:	3492746	PARISH CAPITAL MMM	
Registration Number:	3727772	PARISH CAPITAL MMM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7043393470 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

ecampbell@rbh.com Email: Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Campbell Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17629.00102

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0954**

900222844

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Campbell
Signature:	/Elizabeth Campbell/
Date:	05/11/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=parish assignment#page1.tif source=parish assignment#page2.tif source=parish assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Parish Capital Advisors, LLP a Delaware limited liability partnership with an address at 5915 Farrington Road, Suite 202, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517 ("Assignor"), to StepStone Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 505 5th Avenue, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached **Schedule A** in the United States, United Kingdom and European Community as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States, United Kingdom, and European Community, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers as of this 2^{nd} day of April, 2012.

PARISH CAPITAL ADVISORS, LLP

Charles E. Merritt

Managing Partner

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Issue Date	Status
PARISH CAPITAL	2,951,818	May 17, 2005	Registered
PARISH CAPITAL & Design	3,492,746	August 26, 2008	Registered
PARISH CAPITAL & Design	3,727,772	December 22, 2009	Registered

UNITED KINGDOM TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Issue Date	Status
PARISH CAPITAL	2,426,080	February 23, 2007	Registered
PARISH CAPITAL & Design	2,426,081	February 23, 2007	Registered

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Application No.	Issue Date	Status
PARISH CAPITAL	008305575	December 3, 2009	Registered

C11436088v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0957

PARISH CAPITAL	008305476	December 23, 2009	Registered
& Design			

3114362v1

RECORDED: 05/11/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0958